Compact direct acting 2-port solenoid valve
USB2 Series
● NC (open when energized)
● Port size: M5
01 DC24VUSB2 M5
Port size
M5
Model No.
How to order
*1	 :	�If the solenoid valve will remain inactive for long periods when using water, the HB Series high corrosion
proof solenoid valve (page 967) is recommended.
*2	 :	Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 x C.
*3	 :	When using at low vacuum, vacuum the OUT port side.
● NC (open when energized)
JIS symbol Specifications
Item USB2-M5-1 USB2-M5-2
Working fluid Air, water, dry air, low vacuum [1.33 x 102 Pa(abs)]
Working pressure differential� MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar) to 0.7 (≈100 psi, 7 bar) 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar) to 0.3 (≈44 psi, 3 bar)
Proof pressure (water pressure)	 MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Fluid temperature	 °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature	 °C -20 (-4°F) to 50 (122°F)
Valve seat leakage	 cm3/min 0.2 or less (air)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Weight	 kg 0.07
Port size M5 M5
Orifice size	 mm 1 1.5
Cv 0.03 0.06
C[dm3/(s·bar)] 0.13 0.28
b 0.57 0.46
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 12 VDC, 24 VDC (Option: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 200 VAC 50/60 Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range ±10%
Power
consumption	W
DC  3
AC  4
Thermal class Class 130 (B)
Code Description
Orifice
1 ø1.0
2 ø1.5
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment
Blank
Stainless steel
Nitrile rubber
-
L Oil-prohibited
0 Copper alloy -
Voltage
DC12V
Sta
nd
ard 12 VDC
DC24V 24 VDC
AC100V
Op
tio
n 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
OrificeA
VoltageC

Rc1/8
Model No.
How to order
*1	 :	�If the solenoid valve will remain inactive for long periods when using water, the HB Series high corrosion
proof solenoid valve (page 967) is recommended.
*2	 :	Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 x C.
*3	 :	When using at low vacuum, vacuum the OUT port side.
● NC (open when energized)
JIS symbol Specifications
Item USB3-6-1 USB3-6-2 USB3-6-3
Working fluid Air, water, dry air, low vacuum [1.33 x 102 Pa(abs)]
Working pressure differential� MPa 0 (≈0 psi) to 0.9 (≈130 psi) 0 (≈0 psi) to 0.4 (≈58 psi) 0 (≈0 psi) to 0.1 (≈15 psi)
Proof pressure (water pressure)	 MPa 2 (≈290 psi, 20 bar)
Fluid temperature	 °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature	 °C -20 (-4°F) to 50 (122°F)
Valve seat leakage	 cm3/min 0.2 or less (air)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Weight	 kg 0.13
Port size Rc1/8 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
Orifice size	 mm 1.6 2.3 3.2
Cv 0.09 0.18 0.3
C[dm3/(s·bar)] 0.34 0.64 1.2
b 0.56 0.51 0.48
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 12 VDC, 24 VDC (Option: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 200 VAC 50/60 Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range ±10%
Power
consumption	W
DC  4
AC  4
Thermal class Class 120 (E) (molded coil: class 130 (B))
Code Description
Orifice size
1 ø1.6
2 ø2.3
3 ø3.2
Body/sealant/coil combination
Body Seal Coil Treatment
Blank Std. Copper
alloy
Nitrile rubber Taped
-
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber
Molded
coil
V Vacuum inspection (Note)
D Stainless
steel
Nitrile rubber
-
E
Fluoro rubber
W Vacuum inspection (Note)
H Copper
alloy
Nitrile rubber Taped
Oil-
prohibited
J Fluoro rubber Molded
coil
L Stainless
steel
Nitrile rubber
M Fluoro rubber
Rated voltage
DC12V

M5
Model No.
How to order
● Universal
JIS symbol Specifications
Item USG2-M5-1 USG2-M5-2
Working fluid Air, water, dry air, low vacuum [1.33 x 102 Pa(abs)]
Working pressure differential�MPa 0 to 0.7 (0 to 0.3 when NO pressurized) 0 to 0.3 (0 to 0.1 when NO pressurized)
Proof pressure� MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Fluid temperature� °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature� °C -20 (-4°F) to 50 (122°F)
Valve seat leakage� cm3/min 0.2 or less (pneumatic pressure)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Weight� kg 0.07
Port size M5 M5
Orifice size� mm 1 1.5
Cv 0.03 0.06
C[dm3/(s·bar)] 0.13 0.28
b 0.57 0.46
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 12 VDC, 24 VDC (Option: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 200 VAC 50/60 Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range ±10%
Power
consumption� W
DC  3
AC  4
Thermal class Class 130 (B)
Code Description
Orifice size
1 ø1.0
2 ø1.5
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
Blank Stainless steel Nitrile rubber
0 Copper alloy Nitrile rubber
Rated voltage
DC12V
Sta
nd
ard 12 VDC
DC24V 24 VDC
AC100V
Op
tio
n 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
01 DC24VUSG2 M5
Orifice sizeA
Body/sealant combinationB

Rc1/8
Model No.
How to order
● Universal
JIS symbol Specifications
Item USG3-6-1 USG3-6-2
Working fluid Air, water, dry air, low vacuum [1.33 x 102 Pa(abs)]
Working pressure differential� MPa 0 to 0.7 (0 to 0.3 when NO pressurized) 0 to 0.3 (0 to 0.1 when NO pressurized)
Proof pressure� MPa 2 (≈290 psi, 20 bar)
Fluid temperature� °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature� °C -20 (-4°F) to 50 (122°F)
Valve seat leakage� cm3/min 0.2 or less (air)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Weight� kg 0.14
Port size Rc1/8 Rc1/8
Orifice size� mm 1.2 1.8
Cv 0.05 0.1
C[dm3/(s·bar)] 0.19 0.42
b 0.57 0.5
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 12 VDC, 24 VDC (Option: 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 200 VAC 50/60 Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range ±10%
Power consumption
� W
DC  4
AC  4
Thermal class Class 120 (E) (molded coil: class 130 (B))
Code Description
Orifice size
1 ø1.2
2 ø1.8
Body/sealant/coil combination
Body Seal Coil Treatment
Blank Std. Copper
alloy
Nitrile rubber Taped
-
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber
Molded
coil
V Vacuum inspection(Note)
D Stainless
steel
Nitrile rubber
-
E
Fluoro rubber
W Vacuum inspection(Note)
H Copper
alloy
Nitrile rubber Taped
Oil-prohibited
J Fluoro rubber Molded
coil
L Stainless
steel
Nitrile rubber
M Fluoro rubber
Rated voltage
DC12V
Sta
nd
ard 12 VDC
DC24V 24 VDC
AC100V
Op

*2	 :	For voltages other than 12 or 24 VDC, contact CKD.
Precautions for model No. selection
How to order
機種形番イ
(*1)
イ
ロ
ハ
ニ
ホ
Model No.
2-port valve 3-port valve
USB2 USB3 USG2 USG3
Code Description
Port size
M6 M6 ● ● ● ●
T6 Barbed fitting ● ● ● ●
4U 1/4-28UNF ●
Orifice size
1 Refer to text at right ø1 ø1.6 ø1 ø1.6
2 Refer to text at right ø1.5 ø2.3 ø1.5
Body/sealant
Body Seal
G PPS NBR ● ● ● ●
S PPS FKM ● ● ● ●
Wetted metal material
1 SUS405 or equiv. ● ● ● ●
2 SUS316 or equiv. ● ● ● ●
Voltage
12 VDC ● ● ● ●
24 VDC ● ● ● ●
Model No.A
Port sizeB
Orifice sizeC
Body/sealantD
Wetted metal materialE
VoltageF
A
B
C
D
E
F
(*2)
USB2 S 2M6 1 DC24V
Sample dispensing Reagent
dispensing
Dilution
dispensing
Pure water
Pure water
Cleaning
Measurement Drying
Body material
PPS
Wetted metal
material
SUS316 or
equivalent
Compatible with fittings used